

N. THORNTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W1484
 CONTRACT NO. 6984
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	BADGERLAND	R.G. HUSTON	PARISI	S & L	HOMBURG	CAPITOL	COREX EXCAV.	H & K
							EXCAVATING, LLC	CO., INC.	CONSTR. CO., INC.	UNDERGROUND & TRACKING, INC.	CONTRACTORS, INC.	UNDERGROUND, INC.	& CONSTR., LLC	CONTRACTING, INC.
ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1484 (50%)														
ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00 (50%)														
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,175.00
10801	ROOT CUTTING - CURB AND GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED)	15.00	LF	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$13.95	\$10.75	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$10.00
10911	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,950.00
20101	EXCAVATION CUT	1,770.00	C.Y.	\$13.00	\$23,010.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$7.20	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$14.46	\$16.00	\$7.30
20202	FILL BORROW	925.00	C.Y.	\$4.50	\$4,162.50	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$16.70	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$14.25
20219	BREAKER RUN	1,720.00	TON	\$9.00	\$15,480.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$12.30	\$8.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$9.88	\$12.00	\$10.35
20221	TOPSOIL	3,900.00	SY	\$2.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$1.85	\$3.10	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$3.48	\$3.50	\$3.00
20140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN)	1,300.00	S.Y.	\$1.70	\$2,210.00	\$1.25	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$2.10	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$1.80	\$2.00	\$2.35
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	51.00	L.F.	\$1.50	\$76.50	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$3.10	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$4.05
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	1,740.00	L.F.	\$2.50	\$4,350.00	\$2.75	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$2.10	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$2.88	\$3.90	\$3.00
20401	CLEARING	170.00	ID	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$4.10	\$20.00	\$13.00	\$4.00	\$3.75	\$4.00
20403	GRUBBING	170.00	ID	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$4.10	\$20.00	\$13.00	\$4.00	\$3.75	\$4.00
20405	BRUSH CLEARING	3.00	STA	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$55.00	\$175.00
20602	OBLITERATE STREET	1.00	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,964.56	\$1,500.00	\$28,750.00
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	3,900.00	S.Y.	\$0.91	\$3,549.00	\$0.91	\$1.00	\$0.91	\$0.95	\$0.91	\$1.00	\$0.91	\$1.30	\$0.94
30207	TYPE 'H' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	1,915.00	LUMP SUM	\$11.65	\$22,309.75	\$10.25	\$10.75	\$12.08	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$10.50	\$10.75	\$11.00	\$10.90

N. THORNTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W1484
 CONTRACT NO. 6984
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
30208	HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TREE - UNDISTRIBUTED)	15.00	LF	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.28	\$31.25	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$20.50	\$22.00	\$22.00
30302	7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	280.00	S.F.	\$4.25	\$1,190.00	\$5.00	\$4.65	\$5.51	\$5.00	\$5.80	\$4.50	\$5.25	\$5.00	\$4.40
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	132.00	S.F.	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$25.00	\$29.00	\$25.28	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$32.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
40102	GRADATION NO. 2	1,380.00	TON	\$9.00	\$12,420.00	\$14.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$10.25	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$12.14	\$14.00	\$9.35
40201	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3	850.00	TON	\$60.50	\$51,425.00	\$60.50	\$62.00	\$60.50	\$61.00	\$60.50	\$63.00	\$60.50	\$62.00	\$62.40
40311	PULVERIZE & SHAPE	3,093.00	S.Y.	\$2.55	\$7,887.15	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$1.94	\$2.20	\$2.75	\$3.00	\$1.23	\$2.10	\$4.00
90001	FURNISH AND INSTALL PVC CONDUIT	62.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$3.90	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.45	\$12.00	\$2.50
90002	TEMPORARY FENCING (UNDISTRIBUTED)	300.00	L.F.	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.80	\$3.10	\$2.80	\$3.00	\$2.80	\$2.50	\$2.90
SUBTOTALS					\$173,829.90	\$170,075.25	\$162,756.25	\$180,612.33	\$179,135.00	\$187,811.75	\$189,230.00	\$193,124.80	\$214,288.30	\$214,133.30
ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W1484 (50%) ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00 (50%) =====														
20217	CLEAR STONE	85.00	TON	\$12.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$18.00	\$14.61	\$14.00	\$10.45
21001	EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$290.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$960.00	\$400.00	\$1,350.00
21002	EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION	6.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$310.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$300.00
21011	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$470.00	\$110.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$264.00	\$600.00	\$230.00
21013	STREET SWEEPING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,305.29	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21022	SILT FENCE - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN	2,300.00	L.F.	\$1.45	\$3,335.00	\$1.45	\$1.50	\$1.45	\$1.50	\$1.45	\$1.50	\$1.45	\$1.50	\$1.50

N. THORNTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W1484
 CONTRACT NO. 6984
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	S & L								
							SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC.	BADGERLAND EXCAVATING, LLC	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	UNDERGROUND & TRACKING, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	COREX EXCAV. & CONSTR., LLC
21023	SILT FENCE - REMOVE & RESTORE	2,300.00	L.F.	\$0.20	\$460.00	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.20	\$0.25	\$0.20
21031	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - COMPLETE	2.00	EACH	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$46.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$46.50	
21052	POLYMER STABILIZATION	8,400.00	S.Y.	\$0.15	\$1,260.00	\$0.15	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.20	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.15	
21056	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL	13.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$77.00	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$77.50	
21057	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN	78.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.15	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$5.20	\$5.00	
21058	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE	13.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.50	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	
21062	EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE B	3,900.00	S.Y.	\$1.49	\$5,811.00	\$1.49	\$1.50	\$1.49	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.70	\$1.49	\$1.50	\$1.55	
50411	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	800.00	L.F.	\$37.00	\$29,600.00	\$36.00	\$42.00	\$33.40	\$35.50	\$33.00	\$41.00	\$49.80	\$38.00	\$37.00	
50741	TYPE "H" INLET	12.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,405.02	\$1,600.00	\$2,075.00	
SUBTOTALS					\$60,551.00	\$63,031.00	\$69,283.00	\$62,746.00	\$69,226.20	\$62,310.00	\$71,910.00	\$74,852.38	\$67,606.60	\$72,933.75	
ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1484 (50%) ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00 (50%) =====															
10702	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,175.00	
10912	MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$960.00	
20230	HEAVY RIPRAP	7.00	TON	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$43.00	\$78.00	\$80.00	\$80.40	\$45.00	\$80.00	
20233	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	25.00	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$6.40	\$2.10	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$3.98	\$3.00	\$3.50	

N. THORNTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W1484
 CONTRACT NO. 6984
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	S & L								
						SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC.	BADGERLAND EXCAVATING, LLC	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	UNDERGROUND & TRACKING, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	COREX EXCAV. & CONSTR., LLC
20312	REMOVE CATCHBASIN	1.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$587.00	\$380.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$696.00	\$600.00	\$320.00
20313	REMOVE INLET	2.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$414.00	\$380.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$420.00	\$300.00	\$320.00
20314	REMOVE PIPE	74.00	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$23.00	\$13.25	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$14.40	\$20.00	\$10.00
50211	SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER	948.00	T.F.	\$0.10	\$94.80	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.01

N. THORNTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00
 ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1484
 ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W1484
 CONTRACT NO. 6984
 BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 1, 2013

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	S & L								
						SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	RAYMOND P. CATTELL, INC.	BADGERLAND EXCAVATING, LLC	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	PARISI CONSTR. CO., INC.	UNDERGROUND & TRACKING, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	COREX EXCAV. & CONSTR., LLC
50227	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH, TYPE IV	560.00	T.F.	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$6.90	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$8.05	\$4.50	\$6.60
50412	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	116.00	L.F.	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$41.50	\$50.00	\$34.50	\$40.00	\$38.00	\$46.00	\$54.79	\$42.00	\$43.00
50414	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	32.00	L.F.	\$48.00	\$1,536.00	\$49.00	\$55.00	\$42.10	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$58.05	\$50.00	\$51.00
50464	21 INCH RCP AE	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$903.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$766.08	\$380.00	\$775.00
50604	21 INCH RCP AE GATE	1.00	EACH	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$794.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$711.98	\$440.00	\$840.00
50792	STORM SEWER TAP	1.00	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$502.00	\$790.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$800.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$608.00	\$560.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$504.00	\$350.00	\$600.00
90030	SITE WATER CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,020.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00
90031	SILT CURTAIN	60.00	L.F.	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$24.40	\$10.00	\$24.40	\$24.50	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$24.40	\$25.00	\$25.00
90032	8 INCH NON-METALLIC STORM SEWER PIPE	27.00	L.F.	\$28.00	\$756.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$29.00	\$30.75	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$40.28	\$22.00	\$34.00
SUBTOTALS					\$16,036.80	\$17,674.00	\$27,234.80	\$21,842.20	\$22,762.25	\$20,256.30	\$25,799.00	\$25,413.56	\$22,600.00	\$24,240.98
ACCOUNT NO. ESTM-58270-810551-00-53W1484 (50%) ACCOUNT NO. CL60-58201-810741-00-0000000-60108C00 (50%) =====														
50722	6'X6' CATCHBASIN	1.00	EACH	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,606.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$253,927.70	\$256,780.25	\$264,274.05	\$269,806.53	\$277,423.45	\$278,878.05	\$293,039.00	\$298,680.74	\$309,694.90	\$317,308.03

JOE DANIELS
CONSTR. CO.
INC.

UNIT PRICE
BID

\$500.00

\$10.00

\$13,500.00

\$14.50

\$15.00

\$12.50

\$3.60

\$2.00

\$3.00

\$3.00

\$12.60

\$12.60

\$100.00

\$1,000.00

\$1.30

\$10.75

JOE DANIELS
CONSTR. CO.
INC.

UNIT PRICE
BID

\$21.00

\$5.25

\$27.00

\$15.00

\$63.50

\$3.00

\$20.00

\$4.00

=====

\$220,186.25

\$15.25

\$500.00

\$400.00

\$250.00

\$750.00

\$1.80

JOE DANIELS
CONSTR. CO.
INC.

UNIT PRICE
BID

\$1.05

\$85.00

\$0.53

\$130.00

\$25.00

\$35.00

\$1.50

\$39.00

\$1,425.00

=====

\$74,618.25

\$500.00

\$1,000.00

\$68.00

\$10.00

JOE DANIELS
CONSTR. CO.
INC.

UNIT PRICE
BID

\$500.00

\$275.00

\$20.00

\$1.00

JOE DANIELS
CONSTR. CO.
INC.

UNIT PRICE
BID

\$10.00

\$46.25

\$53.00

\$775.00

\$735.00

\$500.00

\$400.00

\$1,800.00

\$32.00

\$35.00

=====

\$25,440.00

\$9,600.00

=====

\$329,844.50